MACARTHUR

ANGLICAN SCHOOL

’/i

8t cnis

Revised Date: 6/02/24

Enter to Learn, Go out to Serve

Bus 4: Appin, Rosemeadow, Glen Alpine, Macarthur Square, Campbelltown
Driver: Mrs Jennifer Wheeler — Tel: 0410-605-259
Bus AM Details PM Time
Stop Time
1 6.55 Pick up at Bus stop on Appin Road Appin before Macquariedale 3.55
Road
2 6.57 Pick up at Bus stop on Appin Road Appin before Rixon Road and 3.53
drop off at the Bus stop on Appin Road opposite Armstrong Road
3 7.07 Pick up at Bus stops on Kellerman Drive before St Helens Park 3.43
Drive
continue onto Fitzgibbon Ln, turn
right onto Copperfield Dr, At the roundabout, take the 1st exit onto
Cleopatra Dr, turn right onto Englorie Park Dr, At the roundabout, take the
1st exit onto Mount Sugarloaf Dr.
4 7.15 Pick up at the corner Mount Sugarloaf Drive & Nepean Towers Ave 3.30
Continue on Mount Sugarloaf Drive, continue onto Heritage Way
5 7.16 Pick up at Wylarah Avenue and Heritage Way Glen Alpine 3.29
Continue on Heritage Way
6 7.17 Pick up outside 78 Heritage Way Glen Alpine 3.28
Continue on Heritage Way, turn right onto Figtree Crescent




7 7.18 Pick up at the corner of Figtree Cres and Gunyah Place 3.27
Continue on Figtree Crescent.

8 7.19 Pick up outside no 28 Figtree Cres Glen Alpine 3.26
Continue Figtree, turn left onto Heritage Way, at the roundabout take the first
exit to stay on Heritage Way, turn right onto Invergowrie Avenue, turn left onto
Englorie Park Drive

9 7 .21 Pick up on Heritage Way opposite Hartford Avenue Glen Alpine 3.24
Continue on Heritage Way, turn right onto Invergowrie Avenue, turn left onto
Englorie Park Drive

10 7.22 Pick up at 116 Englorie Park Drive Glen Alpine 3.23
Continue on Englorie Park Drive.

11 7.23 Pick up at the Bus stop at the Glen Alpine Community Centre on 3.22
Englorie Park Drive Glen Alpine
Continue on Englorie Park Drive, turn right onto Gilchrist Drive

12 7.25 Pick up at Bus stop opposite Big W car park on Gilchrist Drive 3.20
Turn left onto Kellicar Road, at the roundabout take the 4th exit to stay on
Kellicar Road

13 7.30 Bus pick up at Macarthur Square on Kellicar Road (under the 3.15
overpass).

14 7.35 Pick up at the corner of Milky Way Drive and University Drive 3.11

Campbelltown




15 7.36 Pick up at the corner of Knox Street and University Drive 3.10
Campbelltown and drop off opposite Knox Street on University
Drive

16 7.43 Pick up at Bus stop on Narellan Road after Mt Annan Drive and 3.02
Drop of at Mt Annan Christian School Bus stop on Narellan Road

17 7.45 Pick up at Bus stop on Narellan Road after Waterworth Drive and 3.00
drop off at the Bus stop on Narellan Road before Hartley Road

18 8.00 Macarthur Anglican School 2.50




